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Das nehmen Sie mit

This five-day, fast-paced course provides comprehensive training to install, configure, and
manage d VMware NSX® environment. This course covers key features and functionality

offered in the NSX 4.0.01 and NSX 4.01 releases, including the overall infrastructure, logical
switching, logical routing, networking and security services, firewalls and advanced threat

prevention, and more.

Nach Abschluss dieses Kurses sollten Sie Uber die folgenden Kenntnisse und Fahigkeiten

verfligen:

« Describe the architecture and main components of NSX

« Explain the features and benefits of NSX

. Deploy the NSX Management cluster and VMware NSX® Edge™ nodes

« Prepare VMware ESXi™ hosts to participate in NSX networking

« Create and configure segments for layer 2 forwarding

« Create and configure Tier-0 and Tier-1 gateways for logical routing

. Usedistributed and gateway firewall policies to filter east-west and north-south traffic in NSX
. Configure Advanced Threat Prevention features

« Configure network services on NSX Edge nodes

+ Use VMware Identity Manager™ and LDAP to manage users and access

« Explain the use cases, importance, and architecture of Federation

Product Alignment*
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« Product Alignment
NSX 4.0.01

NSX 4.01
*Dieses Seminar wird mit der akfuellsten Version, die fir dieses Seminar verfigbar ist, durchgefihrt.

Hinweis: Bei kurzfristigen Buchungen, 1 Woche vor Seminarbeginn, kdnnen wir lhren
Seminarplatz leider nicht garantieren. Es kann daher zur Verzégerung bei lhrer

Anmeldebestatigung kommen.

Zielgruppen

Experienced system or network administrators

Wichtige Informationen
Das Kursformat fir dieses Seminar ist in 50% Theorie und 50% Praxis aufgeteilt und kann

zur Vorbereitung auf die Zertifizierung VMware Certified Professional - Network

Virtualization (VCP-NV) genutzt werden.
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Termine & Optionen

Datum

16.09.2024-20.09.2024
16.09.2024-20.09.2024
11.11.2024-1511.2024
11.11.2024-1511.2024
24.03.2025-28.03.2025
24.03.2025-28.03.2025
14.07.2025-18.07.2025
14.07.2025-18.07.2025
1512.2025-19.12.2025
1512.2025-19.12.2025
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Dauer

5 Tage
5 Tage
5 Tage
5 Tage
5 Tage
5 Tage
5 Tage
5 Tage
5 Tage
5 Tage
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Ort

Wien
Wien
Wien
Wien
Wien
Wien

Angebot

Preis (Préasenz)

Preis (Online)

Limitierte Platze (Prasenz)
Limitierte Platze (Online)
Preis (Prasenz)

Preis (Online)

Preis (Préasenz)

Preis (Online)

Preis (Prasenz)

Preis (Online)

Preis

€ 3.440,-
€ 3.440,-
€ 3.265,-
€ 3.265,-
€ 3.440,-
€ 3.440,-
<€ 3.440,-
€ 3.440,-
€ 3.440,-
€ 3.440,-
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